
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 03-Sac-5, 51-22.8/23.7,
5.2/5.8

 SACRAMENTO COUNTY IN SACRAMENTO ON ROUTE 5 FROM 0.6
MILE SOUTH OF CAPITAL MALL SEPARATOR TO 0.3 MILE NORTH OF
CAPITOL MALL SEPARATOR AND ON ROUTE 51 FROM 0.3 MILE
SOUTH OF MARCONI AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.3 MILE NORTH
OF MARCONI AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Install inert material & fencing and paint retaining wall & soundwall.

Contract Code:

39

B

Number of Items:

0322000097Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 4,361,952.00 19.78%

120 862,677.006

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $5,224,629.00 VC1500004960 PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

871 COTTING COURT STE A

VACAVILLE CA   95688

(707)449-3604

01004305

(707)449-3641

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,891,240.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925)552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $7,150,000.00 VC1700004388 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST,
LLC

2990 Bay Vista Court, Suite D

Benicia CA  94510

(707)746-8028

01011546

(707)747-0593

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 03-2J7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000002 013844 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

2,800.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 336,000.00

2,000.000004 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 4.0 8,000.00

200.000005 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

40,000.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

340,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 340,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000008 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 220.0 2,200.00

25,000.000009 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

2,200.000010 129015 MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM DAY 60.0 132,000.00

50.000011 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 30.0 1,500.00

85,000.000012 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000013 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000014 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 9.0 4,500.00

500.000015 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 12.0 6,000.00

2,000.000016 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 4,000.00

2.000017 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 3,030.0 6,060.00

7.000018 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 67.0 469.00

300.000019 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 5.0 1,500.00

3.000020 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 2,120.0 6,360.00

500.000021 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 500.00LUMP SUM

45,000.000022 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 45,000.00LUMP SUM

35,000.000023 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 35,000.00LUMP SUM

2.200024 205033 GRAVEL MULCH SQFT 58,800.0 129,360.00
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 03-2J7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1.200025 014937 RECYCLED GLASS MULCH LB 384,000.0 460,800.00

5,000.000026 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000027 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

0.200028 210252 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 45,600.0 9,120.00

2.000029 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 6,060.0 12,120.00

75.000030 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 290.0 21,750.00

1.100031 014644 PREPARE AND CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACES SQFT 99,000.0 108,900.00

3.000032 780435 PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE SQFT 44,500.0 133,500.00

11.000033 780440 PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE SQFT 12,700.0 139,700.00

3.400034 780460 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT 57,100.0 194,140.00

185.000035 014938 CHAIN LINK FENCE RAILING TYPE 7 (MOD) LF 470.0 86,950.00

38.000036 803020 REMOVE FENCE LF 5,400.0 205,200.00

20,000.000037 014939 REPLACE BRIDGE RAILING PANEL EA 2.0 40,000.00

380.000038 014646 AESTHETIC RAILING LF 5,400.0 2,052,000.00

520,000.000039 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 520,000.00LUMP SUM

5,224,629.00Total
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01/31/2023Contract Number: 03-2J7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/31/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 5,000.00 3,500.005,000.00 3,500.00

0002 10,000.00 15,000.0010,000.00 15,000.00

0003 180,000.00 960,000.001,500.00 8,000.00

0004 8,000.00 8,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0005 2,000.00 2,000.00200.00 200.00

0006 50,000.00 35,500.0050,000.00 35,500.00

0007 800,000.00 1,090,000.00800,000.00 1,090,000.00

0008 13,200.00 22,000.0060.00 100.00

0009 80,000.00 95,000.0080,000.00 95,000.00

0010 210,000.00 222,000.003,500.00 3,700.00

0011 6,000.00 6,000.00200.00 200.00

0012 150,000.00 75,000.00150,000.00 75,000.00

0013 3,000.00 4,528.503,000.00 4,528.50

0014 4,500.00 4,500.00500.00 500.00

0015 2,400.00 4,800.00200.00 400.00

0016 4,000.00 4,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0017 9,090.00 15,907.503.00 5.25

0018 1,005.00 469.0015.00 7.00

0019 1,500.00 825.00300.00 165.00

0020 16,960.00 6,572.008.00 3.10

0021 5,000.00 6,000.005,000.00 6,000.00

0022 25,000.00 21,000.0025,000.00 21,000.00

0023 15,000.00 20,000.0015,000.00 20,000.00

0024 70,560.00 58,800.001.20 1.00

0025 652,800.00 614,400.001.70 1.60

0026 11,000.00 9,140.0011,000.00 9,140.00

0027 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00 30,000.00

0028 11,400.00 10,032.000.25 0.22

0029 24,240.00 18,786.004.00 3.10

0030 21,750.00 17,400.0075.00 60.00

0031 49,500.00 49,500.000.50 0.50

0032 140,175.00 133,500.003.15 3.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 139,700.00 127,000.0011.00 10.00

0034 177,010.00 171,300.003.10 3.00

0035 101,050.00 85,540.00215.00 182.00

0036 32,400.00 162,000.006.00 30.00

0037 30,000.00 35,000.0015,000.00 17,500.00

0038 2,268,000.00 2,295,000.00420.00 425.00

0039 530,000.00 710,000.00530,000.00 710,000.00

$5,891,240.00 $7,150,000.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J7604

03-SAC-5, 51-22.8/23.7, 5.2/5.8

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/1/2023

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC1500004960

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1500004960

1056119ELK GROVE CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1500004960

523187LODI CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC1500004960

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC1500004960

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

364702VALLEJO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J7604

03-SAC-5, 51-22.8/23.7, 5.2/5.8

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/1/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC1500004960

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC1500004960

364702VALLEJO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J7604

03-SAC-5, 51-22.8/23.7, 5.2/5.8

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/1/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA

PISOR FENCE DIVISION INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC1700002004

316128CITRUS HEIGHTS CA

PISOR FENCE DIVISION INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC1700002004

316128CITRUS HEIGHTS CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700002004

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC1700002004

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC1700002004

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC1700002004

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 28 (10%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1056119ELK GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J7604

03-SAC-5, 51-22.8/23.7, 5.2/5.8

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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2/1/2023

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC1700002004

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC1700002004

1056119ELK GROVE CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 22 (100%)VC1700002004

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700002004

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 25 (100%)VC1700002004

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 26 (100%)VC1700002004

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700002004

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700002004

962263HERCULES CA
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03-2J7604

03-SAC-5, 51-22.8/23.7, 5.2/5.8

1/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/1/2023

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1700004388

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700004388

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC1700004388

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1700004388

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700004388

962263HERCULES CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 31 (90.0%)VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 32 (92.0%)VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 33 (94.5%)VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 34 (90.0%)VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. PREPARE & CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACES (WATER

SUPPLY, RINSE COLLECTION, & ACCESS PROVIDED BY

PRIME CONTRACTOR)

VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. PREPARE & PAINT CONCRETE (WATER SUPPLY, RINSE

COLLECTION, & ACCESS PROVIDED BY PRIME

CONTRACTOR)

VC1700004388

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

364702VALLEJO CA
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03-2J7604

03-SAC-5, 51-22.8/23.7, 5.2/5.8

1/31/2023
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2/1/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. PREPARE & STAIN CONCRETE (WATER SUPPLY, RINSE

COLLECTION, & ACCESS PROVIDED BY PRIME

CONTRACTOR)

VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (ACCESS PROVIDED BY PRIME

CONTRACTOR)

VC1700004388

364702VALLEJO CA

PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC1700004388

316128CITRUS HEIGHTS CA

PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. ITEM 38 (84.5%)VC1700004388

316128CITRUS HEIGHTS CA

PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. FURNISH & INSTALL AESTHETIC RAILING (EXCLUDING

REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE GUTTER

PORTIONS)

VC1700004388

316128CITRUS HEIGHTS CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700004388

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1700004388

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1700004388

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1700004388

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1700004388

1056119ELK GROVE CA

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1700004388

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1056119ELK GROVE CA
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2/1/2023

ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1700004388

1056119ELK GROVE CA
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